503777821 04/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	5	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTER FOR ADVANCED DESIGN, INC.	03/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLMAR FABRICATION, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 19TH AVENUE SW	
City:	WILLMAR	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29528202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051220

Email: cberling@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:MUETING, RAASCH, & GEBHARDTAddress Line 1:111 3RD AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 350Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387.00150101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. GEBHARDT	
SIGNATURE: /Mark J. Gebhardt/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-04-11-CAD-to-Willmar#page1.tif source=2016-04-11-CAD-to-Willmar#page2.tif

PATENT 503777821 REEL: 038246 FRAME: 0379

Docket: 387.00150101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Center for Advanced Design, Inc. (assumed name "CAD") a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 601 Main St. NW. Elk River. MN 55330 (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has or may have certain ownership interests in inventions described in

TRANSFER SYSTEM PLATFORM

Filed: May 27, 2015

Application No.: 29/528,202

and in the above-referenced patent application based thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto WELLMAR FABRICATION, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minuesota, having its principal place of business at 2400 19th Ave SW, Willmar, Minnesota 56201, (hereinafter referred to as "COMPANY"), its successors and assigns, the UNDERSIGNED's entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications, including but not limited to, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and applications, and in and to any division, continuation (in whole or in part), or renewals thereof, of said applications, and further in and to any and all improvements it said inventions made individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be greated thereon or on any continued prosecution application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusivaly as they would have been by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and transfer not been made;

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, its successors, and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the COMPANY) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said inventions and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things deemed necessary or desirable by the COMPANY to vest in the COMPANY, its successors or assigns and secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, applications, and Letters Patents, including all benefits, privileges, and advantages, that are hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with the COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed are possessed by the UNDERSIGNED:

AND THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 038246 FRAME: 0380

Assignment	Page 2 of 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the belo authorized to act on behalf of the UNDERSIGNER	ow-identified representative of the UNDERSIGNED, being duly D, has hereunto set his hand on the date as indicated below.
Date: 03/09/2016	Ву:
	Printed Name: Jesse Hahre
	Title: Proport
STATE OF MANAGEMENT OR SUPPLIES AND) 55. 2016 2016 2016 executed the foregoing instrument, and who executed the same for
Notary Public TURLA D BERGMANN	
Notary Public Minnesots Mi	

PATENT REEL: 038246 FRAME: 0381